503297122 05/07/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3343740

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROT, L.L.C.	04/28/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROT, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	101 SUGARLAND	
City:	BROUSSARD	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70158	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6223629	
Patent Number:	6386284	
Patent Number:	6213216	
Patent Number:	6347665	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)581-7418

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3372325006 Email: jesse@lambert.net **Correspondent Name:** JESSE D. LAMBERT

Address Line 1: 1018 HARDING STREET SUITE 102 B

Address Line 4: LAFAYETTE, LOUISIANA 70503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROGERS DEVELOPMENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSE D. LAMBERT	
SIGNATURE:	/Jesse D. Lambert/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=2015-0428 ROT Patent Assignment (Execution Version)#page1.tif source=2015-0428 ROT Patent Assignment (Execution Version)#page2.tif source=2015-0428 ROT Patent Assignment (Execution Version)#page3.tif

source=2015-0428 ROT Patent Assignment (Execution Version)#page4.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (the "<u>Assignment</u>") is made effective as of April 28, 2015, by and between ROT, L.L.C., a Texas limited liability company, having an address of 10375 Richmond Avenue, Suite 975, Houston, Texas 77042 (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), and ROT, L.L.C., a Lousiana limited liability company having an address of 101 Sugarland, Broussard, Louisiana 70158 (the "<u>Assignee</u>") (collectively, Assignor and Assignee are referred to herein as the "Parties").

WITNESSETH:

Assignor is the owner of certain inventions and United States and foreign patents listed in Schedule A (the "<u>Patents</u>"), and Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Patents and related intellectual property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patents throughout the world and the related inventions and intellectual property exclusive to such Patents, including the right to claim priority and the right to any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, or substitute application thereof and the right to any renewal, reissue, restoration, extension, or reexamination of any patent thereof, together with all rights and claims by Assignor for damages and other recoveries by reason of past infringements of the Patents with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the end of the terms for which the Patents have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor agrees that, when requested by Assignee, Assignor will, at the sole cost of Assignee, execute all documents necessary or desirable to properly vest full right, title and interest in and to the Patents and all related intellectual property throughout the world in the name of Assignee, or which, in the sole judgment of Assignee, may be necessary to obtain, maintain, issue, or enforce said Application or any patents granted thereon or related thereto.

[Signature Pages Follow]

HOU 1785440

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed and delivered, and Assignee accepts this Assignment executed and delivered.

Assignor: ROT, LLC, a Texas limited liability

company

Name: Mark Provine

Title: CEO

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO PATENT ASSESSMENT]

PATENT

REEL: 035587 FRAME: 0936

Assignee: ROT, LLC, a Lousiana limited liability

company

Title: CEO

Schedule A Transfer Asset Patent List of ROT, LLC

Title	Country	Serial No./ Patent No.
Closed Head Power Tongs	USA	6,223,629
Snubbing Unit Drilling System	USA	6,386,284
Snubbing Unit Tong Apparatus	USA	6,213,216
Snubbing Unit Tong Apparatus	USA	6,347,665
Snubbing Unit Tong Apparatus	Canada	2,363,096

HOU 1785440

RECORDED: 05/07/2015